
SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: Georgetown County Mingo Pond Drainage Outfall
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N019-MJ

CONTRACTOR: R H Moore Company, Inc

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)
During construction it was discovered that the 6" and 8" irrigation lines on the west side of the project were
not in the ground as shown on the drawing and the 6" line overlays the proposed footprint

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:
1. Original Contract Sum: $3,128,000.00
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: $0.00
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $3,128,000.00
4. Amount of this Change Order: $25,500.00
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $3,153,500.00

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:
1. Initial Substantial Completion Date: 06/27/2024
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: 0   Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: 14   Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: 14   Days

5. New Substantial Completion Date: 07/11/2024

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION
    I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.
Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $0.00 Yes No

BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director DATE: 05/14/2024

APPROVED BY: DATE: 05/14/2024

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)






	SE-380_CO1_Page 2_OSE Packet.pdf
	MSCP Packet_IP-20-2200-01_CO 3_Award Increase and RH Moore CO.pdf
	Award Increase and Irrigation Line_MSCP Cut Sheet_pk edits.pdf
	Irrigation Line Relocation Supp Doc_Combined.pdf
	SinglePDF0407-01 (002).pdf
	6 Inch Irrigation Reroute (002).pdf






